C22.2 No. 48-09
Nonmetallic sheathed cable
Curre
ntly
 in
 p
re
vie

August 2010
Table 1 (Concluded)
Type designation
Construction and test requirements
NMD90
with
protective
covering
NMD90
with
R90 (XLPE)
conductors NMWU
Continuity of
conductors
7.5.9 7.5.9 7.5.9
Voltage test 7.5.10 7.5.10 7.5.10
Spark test 7.5.11 7.5.11 7.5.11
High-current heat cycling 7.5.12 7.5.12 7.5.12
Cutting 7.5.13 7.5.13 n/a
Crushing 7.5.14 7.5.14 n/a
Impact at room temperature 7.5.15 7.5.15 n/a
Weather resistance n/a n/a 7.5.16
(Replaces p. 20, M
arch 2009)
2
0
Currently in preview, click buy full version
Update No. 1
C22.2 No.48-09
September 2009
Note: General Instructions for CSA Standards are now called Updates. Please contact CSA Information Products
Sales or visit www.ShopCSA.ca for information about the CSA Standards Update Service.
Title: Nonmetallic sheathed cable — originally published March 2009
The following revisions have been formally approved and are marked by the symbol delta (Δ) in the margin
on the attached replacement pages:
CSA C22.2 No.48-09 originally consisted of 36 pages (ix preliminary and 27 text), each dated
March 2009. It now consists of the following pages:
• Update your copy by inserting these revised pages.
• Keep the pages you remove for reference.
Revised Clauses 5.2.1 and 7.5.8.2
New None
Deleted None
March 2009 iii–ix, 3–10, and 13–27
September 2009 1, 2, 11, and 12
© Canadian Standards Association Nonmetallic sheathed cable
September 2009
C22.2 No. 48-09
Nonmetallic sheathed cable
1  Scope
1.1
This Standard applies to nonmetallic sheathed cables intended for use on systems having a nominal
voltage of 300 V and less, in accordance with the rules of the Canadian Electrical Code, Part I.
1.2
In CSA Standards, “shall” is used to express a requirement, i.e., a provision that the user is obliged to
satisfy in order to comply with the standard; “should” is used to express a recommendation or that which
is advised but not required; “may” is used to express an option or that which is permissible within the
limits of the standard; and “can” is used to express possibility or capability. Notes accompanying clauses
do not include requirements or alternative requirements; the purpose of a note accompanying a clause is
to separate from the text explanatory or informative material. Notes to tables and figures are considered
part of the table or figure and may be written as requirements. Annexes are designated normative
(mandatory) or informative (non-mandatory) to define their application.
2  Reference publications
This Standard refers to the following publications, and where such reference is made, it shall be to the
edition listed below, including all amendments published thereto.
CSA (Canadian Standards Association)
C22.1-09
Canadian Electrical Code, Part I
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 0-M91 (R2006)
General Requirements — Canadian Electrical Code, Part II
C22.2 No. 0.3-01 (R2005)
Test methods for electrical wires and cables
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 38-05